

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11158/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in WA No.2192/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.K.VIRUPAKASHAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.G.PUTTASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11274 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.S.Javali, Sr. Adv.

in SC 11158/08

Mr. Mahesh R.Uppin, Adv.

Mr. Gurudutt Ankolekar, Adv.for

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

In SC 11274/08

Mr. G.V.Chandrashekar, Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.for

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in both
the special leave petitions and seeks time to file reply. Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11158/2008

-2-

Four weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks
thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after eight weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master