

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7478 OF 2008

H.K.VIRUPAKASHAPPA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

N.G.PUTTASWAMY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7479 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 26th February, 2010, we feel that being an appeal arising out of an Election Petition, hearing in the matter cannot be concluded on a miscellaneous day.

List the appeals on a non-miscellaneous day in the Month of July, 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar